
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION  NO. 2013-483, 
AUTHORIZING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
AGREEMENT FOR SPECIAL FORENSIC AUDIT SERVICES 
RELATING TO THE LANDIS THEATER PROJECT. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on November 26, 2013, adopted 

Resolution No. 2013-483, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH HOLMAN FRENIA ALLISON, P.C., MEDFORD, NJ, 

FOR SPECIAL FORENSIC AUDIT SERVICES RELATING TO THE LANDIS THEATER 

PROJECT”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend  the Professional Services contract  authorized 

by Resolution No. 2013-483 to reduce the total amount from $25,000.00 to $12,500.00, the 

remaining $12,500.00 to be appropriated to cover a separate contract for legal services in 

connection with the investigation; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2013-483, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH HOLMAN FRENIA ALLISON, P.C., 

MEDFORD, NJ, FOR SPECIAL FORENSIC AUDIT SERVICES RELATING TO THE 

LANDIS THEATER PROJECT”; be and the same is hereby amended to decrease the maximum 

amount of the contract by $12,500.00.   

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a deduct

change order to contract issued to Holman Frenia Allison, P.C., as herein authorized. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

6


